PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6172175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ED THURMOND	04/05/2019
CHARLES EGAN	04/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARONE INC.	
Street Address:	5225 WILEY POST WAY STE 500	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15733318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)596-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124748488

Email: docketing@boothlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J BOOTH PC

Address Line 1: 5501A BALCONES DR STE 301

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59900-0349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J BOOTH
IGNATURE: /Matthew J Booth/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506125449 REEL: 053041 FRAME: 0194

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment applies to the following patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s):

Title: Sending Information Signals on a Differential Signal Pair

Application: PCT App. Ser. No. TO BE FILED

Conversion of US Pat. App. No. 62654900

Docket No.: 59900-0330

Inventor Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ClearOne, Inc., ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the above patent applications for Letters Patent and in and to any and all applications, including provisional applications and non-provisional applications, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements, and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of the patent application.

I/We hereby authorize the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

I/We hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue therefore and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any and all applications, including provisional applications and non-provisional applications, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, and all other applications for Letters Patent for the invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I/We irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized

Declared and Agreed:

officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and on my behalf to execute and file any such patent applications or records and to all other lawfully permitted acts to further the application for, prosecution, issuance, maintenance, or transfer of letters patent or registrations with the same legal force and effect as if originally executed by me.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the above applications to the Assignee as sole assignee of the invention.

Date: 04/05/2019	Ed Thurmond
Date: 04/22/2019	Charles Egan
Accepted by ClearOne, Inc.:	
Date: 04/11/2019	Narsi Narayanan

Senior Vice President of Finance



TITLE Hello

FILE NAME 1554492623-Assignment.pdf

DOCUMENT ID c2bf39c2192998e64cdfcda470f4da1c77bc1979

STATUS ** Completed

This document was requested on app.lexicata.com and signed on boothlaw.lexicata.com

Document History

C SENT	04/05/2019 19:47:53 UTC	Sent for signature to Edgar Thurmond (ed.thurmond@clearone.com), Charles Egan (charleskegan@yahoo.com) and Narsi Narayanan (narsi@clearone.com) from matthew.booth@boothlaw.com IP: 70.124.169.183
(i)	04/05/2019 21:16:43 UTC	Viewed by Edgar Thurmond (ed.thurmond@clearone.com) IP: 68.226.14.195
**************************************	04/05/2019 21:17:43 UTC	Signed by Edgar Thurmond (ed.thurmond@clearone.com) IP: 68.226.14.195
O VIEWED	04/11/2019 09:24:56 UTC	Viewed by Narsi Narayanan (narsi@clearone.com) IP: 50.227.51.10
**************************************	04/11/2019 09:25:20 UTC	Signed by Narsi Narayanan (narsi@clearone.com) IP: 50.227.51.10

PATENT REEL: 053041 FRAME: 0197



TITLE

FILE NAME 1554492623-Assignment.pdf

DOCUMENT ID c2bf39c2192998e64cdfcda470f4da1c77bc1979

STATUS ** Completed

This document was requested on app.lexicata.com and signed on boothlaw.lexicata.com

Document History

RECORDED: 06/25/2020

(B)

04/22/2019 Viewed by Charles Egan (charleskegan@yahoo.com)

16:00:53 UTC IP: 71.43.59.138

04/22/2019 Signed by Charles Egan (charleskegan@yahoo.com)

\$1888 16:02:40 UTC IP: 71.43.59.138

77 04/22/2019 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 16:02:40 UTC

PATENT REEL: 053041 FRAME: 0198